
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  113

23,990 100.0% 18,524 100.0%

20,150 84.0%

250 1.0%

94 0.4%

80 0.3%

0 0.0%

39 0.2%

930 3.9%

2,447 10.2%

15,994 86.3%

228 1.2%

76 0.4%

69 0.4%

0 0.0%

35 0.2%

595 3.2%

1,527 8.2%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

708 3.0%

2,154 9.0%

709 3.0%

955 4.0%

1,998 8.3%

3,097 12.9%

2,411 10.1%

617

1,987

506

922

1,943

3,086

2,897

1,325

4,141

1,215

1,877

3,941

6,183

5,308

2.6%

8.3%

2.1%

3.8%

8.1%

12.9%

12.1%

5.5%

17.3%

5.1%

7.8%

16.4%

25.8%

22.1%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,4

33

7

20,24

USDs: 112,309,310,327,349,350,351,355,376,395,401,403,405,428,432,438,444,448,489,495,496

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,234 96.8%

3,320 13.8%

19,914 83.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,049 100.0%

1,737 57.0%

218 7.1%

723 23.7%

371 12.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

756

359

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

12,049 100.0%

10,071 83.6%

7,577 62.9%

2,494 20.7%

1,978 16.4%
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