Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
tal Population	23,990	100.0%	18,524	100.0%
White	20,150	84.0%	15,994	86.3%
Black	250	1.0%	228	1.2%
American Indian	94	0.4%	76	0.4%
Asian	80	0.3%	69	0.4%
Hawaiian	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Other Races	39	0.2%	35	0.2%
Two or More Races	930	3.9%	595	3.2%
Hispanic (all races)	2,447	10.2%	1,527	8.2%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	23,234	96.8%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	19,914	83.0%
Persons living alone	3,320	13.8%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	3,049	100.0%		
Married Couples	1,737	57.0%		
Cohabitating Couples	218	7.1%		
Female householder, no spouse	723	23.7%		
Male householder, no spouse	371	12.2%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)				
Total	12,049	100.0%		
Occupied	10,071	83.6%		
Owner Occupied	7,577	62.9%		
Renter Occupied	2,494	20.7%		
Vacant	1,978	16.4%		

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	756
Persons in nursing homes	359

	(nur	Age and Go mber and percent o				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	708	3.0%	617	2.6%	1,325	5.5%
5 to 17 years of age	2,154	9.0%	1,987	8.3%	4,141	17.3%
18 to 21 years of age	709	3.0%	506	2.1%	1,215	5.1%
22 to 29 years of age	955	4.0%	922	3.8%	1,877	7.8%
30 to 44 years of age	1,998	8.3%	1,943	8.1%	3,941	16.4%
45 to 64 years of age	3,097	12.9%	3,086	12.9%	6,183	25.8%
65 years of age and older	2,411	10.1%	2,897	12.1%	5,308	22.1%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1,4
Senate Districts: 33
SBOE Districts: 7
Judicial Districts: 20,24

USDs: 112,309,310,327,349,350,351,355,376,395,401,403,405,428,432,438,444,448,489,495,496